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Dear Mr Osborn,

Thank you for your further letters of 14th and 24th March, regarding the NHS Four
Nations IPC Cell

| explained in my letter of 14th March why HSE cannot investigate your allegations
about the UK IPC Cell. Nothing you have since raised causes me to change that
decision. | maintain that the IPC guidance was consistent with the WHO guidance on
the use of masks in healthcare and that it is not HSE’s role to lead on matters related
to treatment and care.

As stated previously, | recognise the sincerity of your views, but as it is clear we are
not going to be able to agree, | respectfully decline to engage in further
correspondence on this subject.

In your letter of the 14th March you also submitted a Freedom of Information (Fol)
request, to which we will respond separately.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Albon

Chief Executive



